
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1126
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
HANDLOOMS AND HANDICRAFTS PROMOTION IN GUJARAT
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up an Integrated Marketing Project for the development and promotion of handicrafts and handlooms in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the status of this project inter-alia indicating the time frame within which it would be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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